
04/11/2014

04/17/2014

04/24/2014

04/24/2014

04/24/2014

04/07/2014

04/17/2014

04/22/2014
04/22/2014

04/24/2014

04/11/2014

04/11/2014
04/11/2014

400.00

50.00

250.00

50.00

250.00

250.00

250.00
150.00

50.00

50.00

250.00

Page 1 of 3

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
4/1/2014 - 4/30/2014

TC00771003
Floyd KROGER #L-395

Kroger Limited Partnership I 3400 GRANT LINE ROAD

New Albany IN  47150

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC00776001
Lake Spikes Lakeside Inn

SPIKES LAKE SIDE INN INC. 21 E JOLIET ST

Schererville IN  46375

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC00849020
Monroe CIRCLE S MART #70

C & S INC. 5337 S OLD STATE RD 37

Bloomington IN  47401

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC00980006
Lake RIDGEWAY SIX

RIDGEWAY PETROLEUM INC 501 JOLIET

Dyer IN  46311

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC01058007
Lawrence JACKSON MINI MART

JONES OIL COMPANY INC 3016 MITCHELL RD

Bedford IN  47421

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC01841001
Spencer SELVIN GENERAL STORE

Yellow Banks Clay Co. Inc. CORNER ASH ST & YELLOW 
BANKS TRAIL

Dale IN  47523

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

905.1.46.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates 
(display required)

DESCRIPTION:

TC02183009
Dubois HUCK'S FOOD & FUEL # 286

Martin & Bayley Inc. 230 THIRD ST

Jasper IN  47546

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.5.4.24VIOLATION: Fine:Possession of Contraband TobaccoDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:

TC02593007
St. Joseph CHARLIES #87

INDIANA SUPERMARKETS INC 2319 S 12TH ST

Mishawaka IN  46544

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC02977001
Lake SAMS MARATHON # 4

SAMS GAS & MINI MART INC 4450 CALUMET AVE

Hammond IN  46327

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Entry SignDESCRIPTION:
24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to provide documentary 

evidence of distributor; penalty; seizure 
of cigarettes or other tobacco products

DESCRIPTION:

TC03021001
Lake 15th Ave Super Duper

RK INC 5390 W 15th St

Gary IN  46406

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:



04/24/2014

04/22/2014

04/22/2014

04/07/2014

04/17/2014

04/17/2014
04/17/2014

04/22/2014

04/22/2014

04/17/2014

04/17/2014

04/17/2014

04/17/2014
04/17/2014

04/07/2014

04/07/2014

250.00

250.00

250.00

50.00

250.00

50.00

50.00

250.00

150.00

200.00

250.00

50.00
150.00

300.00

Page 2 of 3

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to provide documentary 
evidence of distributor; penalty; seizure 
of cigarettes or other tobacco products

DESCRIPTION:

TC03078017
St. Joseph BELMONT BEVERAGE

SCL Corp 2027 E IRELAND RD

South Bend IN  46614

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC03336001
Orange

GALLION'S SUPERMARKET 963 S MAPLE ST

Orleans IN  47452

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC03694001
LaPorte TOBACCO TOWN

SINGH PETROLEUM CORP 1877 W US HWY 20

La Porte IN  46350

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC06693001
Lake Lake Station Petroleum Inc.

Lake Station Petroleum Inc. 595 Central Ave.

Lake Station IN  46405-1410

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC08531001
Lake Yash Food & Fuel

TJ & Jeeta Petroleum Inc. 2100 Virginia St

Gary IN  46407

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

TC09147001
Vanderburgh Countrymark

GM Corporation, LLC 3017 Kratzville Rd

Evansville IN  47710

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:

TC09188001
Delaware Yorktown Mart

Yorktown Food Mart Inc 9021 W Smith St

Yorktown IN  47396

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or distribution of tobacco to minorsDESCRIPTION:

TC09560001
Elkhart Super Quick Stop

Super Quick Stop 427 W. Lexington Ave

Elkhart IN  46516

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to provide documentary 
evidence of distributor; penalty; seizure 
of cigarettes or other tobacco products

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC10307001
St. Joseph Munchie Mart

3 S Holding, Inc. 3529 W Western Ave

South Bend IN  46619

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

TC10481001
Lake PRINCE GAS & FOOD MART

MEET, INC 4700 BROADWAY

Gary IN  46408

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 
18 to enter

DESCRIPTION:



04/07/2014

04/11/2014
04/11/2014

04/24/2014
04/24/2014

50.00

50.00

150.00
250.00

Page 3 of 3

35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 
18 to enter

DESCRIPTION:

TC10585001
Lake

Santok Inc 7995 East 37th Ave

Hobart IN  46342

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC11151001
Vanderburgh Sam's Food Market & Smoke Shop

NN&R 900 W Columbia St

Evansville IN  47710

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:


