## ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 4/1/2014 - 4/30/2014

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00771003 Floyd	NAME:	Kroger Limited Partnership I KROGER #L-395		3400 GRANT LINE ROAD New Albany IN 47150		
04/11/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION: Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to n			Fine:	400.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00776001 Lake	NAME:	SPIKES LAKE SIDE INN I Spikes Lakeside Inn	NC.	21 E JOLIET ST Schererville IN		
04/17/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION: Retail sale of tobacco; w required; failure to post		ning notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00849020 Monroe	NAME:	C & S INC. CIRCLE S MART #70	5337 S OLD STATE RD 37 Bloomington IN 47401			
04/24/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00980006 Lake	NAME:	RIDGEWAY PETROLEUM RIDGEWAY SIX	/ INC	501 JOLIET Dyer IN 46311		
04/24/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	DESCRIPTION: Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post		Fine:	50.00
04/24/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	DESCRIPTION:				
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01058007 Lawrence	NAME:	JONES OIL COMPANY IN JACKSON MINI MART	NC	3016 MITCHELI Bedford IN 474		
04/07/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01841001 Spencer	NAME:	Yellow Banks Clay Co. Inc SELVIN GENERAL STOR		CORNER ASH BANKS TRAIL Dale IN 47523	ST & YEI	LOW
04/17/2014	VIOLATION:	905.1.46.1	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Retail Sales Certi (display required)		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02183009 Dubois	NAME:	Martin & Bayley Inc. HUCK'S FOOD & FUEL #	286	230 THIRD ST Jasper IN 4754	6	
04/22/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.5.4.24 35.46.1.11.8	DESCRIPTION:	Possession of Contraband		Fine:	250.00
04/22/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displ	ays	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02593007 St. Joseph	NAME:	INDIANA SUPERMARKET CHARLIES #87	TS INC	2319 S 12TH ST Mishawaka IN		
04/24/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02977001 Lake	NAME:	SAMS GAS & MINI MART SAMS MARATHON # 4	INC	4450 CALUMET Hammond IN 4		
04/11/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
04/11/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(c)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Entry Sign		Fine:	
04/11/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to provide documentary evidence of distributor; penalty; seizure of cigarettes or other tobacco products		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03021001 Lake	NAME:	RK INC 15th Ave Super Duper		5390 W 15th St Gary IN 46406		

04/24/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to provide documentary evidence of distributor; penalty; seizure of cigarettes or other tobacco products		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03078017 St. Joseph	NAME: SCL Corp BELMONT BEVERAG		2027 E IRELAND RD South Bend IN 46614			
04/22/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03336001 Orange	NAME:	GALLION'S SUPERMARK	ET	963 S MAPLE ST Orleans IN 47452		
04/22/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03694001 LaPorte	NAME:	SINGH PETROLEUM CONTOBACCO TOWN		1877 W US HWY La Porte IN 4635		
04/07/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warn required; failure to post	ing notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06693001 Lake	NAME:	Lake Station Petroleum Inc Lake Station Petroleum Inc		595 Central Ave. Lake Station IN 4	16405-14	<b>l</b> 10
04/17/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Toba Products	acco	Fine:	250.00
04/17/2014 04/17/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.7(b)		Failure to Post No Smoking Failure to Post Smoking Pro		Fine: Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08531001 Lake	NAME:	TJ & Jeeta Petroleum Inc. Yash Food & Fuel		2100 Virginia St Gary IN 46407		
04/22/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warn	ing notices	Fine:	50.00
04/22/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Retail to Retail Sale of Toba Products	acco	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09147001 Vanderburgh	NAME:	GM Corporation, LLC Countrymark		3017 Kratzville Ro Evansville IN 477		
04/17/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displa	ys	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09188001 Delaware	NAME:	Yorktown Food Mart Inc Yorktown Mart		9021 W Smith St Yorktown IN 473	96	
04/17/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10	DESCRIPTION:	Sale or distribution of tobac	co to minors	Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09560001 Elkhart	NAME:	Super Quick Stop Super Quick Stop		427 W. Lexington Elkhart IN 46516		
04/17/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to provide document evidence of distributor; pend of cigarettes or other tobacc	alty; seizure	Fine:	250.00
04/17/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)		Failure to Post No Smoking	at Door	Fine:	50.00
04/17/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2	DESCRIPTION:	Display of Tobacco Certifica	ate	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10307001 St. Joseph	NAME:	3 S Holding, Inc. Munchie Mart		3529 W Western South Bend IN 40		
04/07/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in uno packages)	pened	Fine:	300.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10481001 Lake	NAME:	MEET, INC PRINCE GAS & FOOD MA		4700 BROADWA Gary IN 46408	Y	

04/07/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7		DESCRIPTION:	Failure to post proper signa 18 to enter	age; must be	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10585001 Lake	NAME:	Santok	Inc		7995 East 37th Hobart IN 4634		
04/11/2014 04/11/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.4(d)	` '	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pr Failure to Post No Smoking	•	Fine: Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11151001 Vanderburgh	NAME:	NN&R Sam's	Food Market & Sm	oke Shop	900 W Columbia Evansville IN 4		
04/24/2014 04/24/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8 7.1.3.18.5.1		DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displace Sales Certificate	•	Fine: Fine:	150.00 250.00